TABULATION

ANNUAL BIDS - ROAD MACHINERY RENTAL #1710
AS PER BIDS RECEIVED ON DECEMBER 8, 2015, AT 11:00 A.M.
FROM: AWARD DATE TO: FEBRUARY 18, 2017 W/OPTION TO RENEW ONCE OR TWICE FOR ONE (1) ADDITIONAL YEAR WITH EACH RENEWAL.

BIDDER'S NAME ROMCO NUECES POWER EQUIP. ANDERSON
AND 312 PARK ST., 1 INDUSTRIAL WAY, P.0.BOX 662,
ADDRESS MERCEDES, TX. 78570 SAN BENITO, TX. 78586 PHARR, TX. 78577
DESCRIPTION ((56) 565-0100 (956) 361-0066 (956) 781-5995

A. EXCAVATOR - SM.
1. Daily Rental — $520.00 $611.11 $525.00
2. Weekly Rental - per 7 days — $1,560.00 $1,833.33 $1,575.00
3. Monthly Rental - per 30 days — $4,680.00 $5,500.00 $4,725.00
4. Rain Day credit - per day $520.00 N/A N/A
B. EXCAVATOR - LRG.
1. Daily Rental =t $800.00 $805.55 $795.00
2. Weekly Rental - per 7 days — $2,400.00 $2,416.66 $2,395,00
3. Monthly Rental - per 30 days e $7,200.00 $7,250.00 $7,155.00
4. Rain Day credit - per day $800.00 N/A N/A
C. ROLLER Single Drum Sheep Foot Vibratory 84" 9 Ton
1. Daily Rental —* $375.00 $433.33 $350.00
2. Weekly Rental - per 7 days — $1,125.00 $1,300.00 $1,050,00
3. Monthly Rental - per 30 days — $3,375.00 $3,900.00 $3,150.00
4. Rain Day credit - per day $375.00 N/A N/A
D. ROLLER Single Drum Sheep Foot Pneumatic w/ Vibratory 84" 9 Ton
1. Daily Rental — $375.00 $484.50 $235.00
2. Weekly Rental - per 7 days — $1,125.00 $1,453.50 $705.00
3. Monthly Rental - per 30 days — $3,375.00 $4,360.50 $2,115.00
4. Rain Day credit - per day $375.00 N/A N/A
E. ROLLER Smooth Drum Vibratory 74-84" 10-13 Ton
1. Daily Rental — $525.00 $666.67 $450.00
2. Weekly Rental - per 7 days =% $1,575.00 $2,000.00 $1,350.00
3. Monthly Rental - per 30 days — $4,725.00 $6,000.00 $4,050.00
4. Rain Day credit - per day N/A N/A
F. ROLLER Smooth Drum Vibratory 50-60" 4-6 Ton
1. Daily Rental — $350.00 $205.55 $300.00
2. Weekly Rental - per 7 days — $1,050.00 $616.67 $900.00
3. Monthly Rental - per 30 days = $3,150.00 $1,850.00 $2,700.00
4. Rain Day credit - per day $350.00 N/A N/A
G. ROLLER Smooth Drum Pneumatic /Vibratory 74-84" 10-13 Ton
1. Daily Rental — $375.00 $433.33 $350.00
2. Weekly Rental - per 7 days — $1,125.00 $1,300.00 $1,050.00
3. Monthly Rental - per 30 days — $3,375.00 $3,900.00 $3,150.00
4. Rain Day credit - per day $375.00 N/A N/A
H. MOTORGRADER
1. Daily Rental — $675.00 $766.66 $760.00
2. Weekly Rental - per 7 days — $2,025.00 $2,300.00 $2,280.00
3. Monthly Rental - per 30 days — $6,075.00 $6,900.00 $6,840.00
4. Rain Day credit - per day $675.00 N/A N/A
|. BACKHOE
1. Daily Rental N/A $275.00 $235.00
2. Weekly Rental - per 7 days N/A $825.00 $705.00
3. Monthly Rental - per 30 days N/A $2,475.00 $2,115.00
4. Rain Day credit - per day N/A N/A
J. FRONT END LOADER
1. Daily Rental — $575.00 $630.00 $550.00
2, Weekly Rental - per 7 days — $1,725.00 $1,890.00 $1,650.00
3. Monthly Rental - per 30 days — $5,175.00 $5,670.00 $4,950.00
4. Rain Day credit - per day $575.00 N/A NIA
MISC. % OFF LIST 20% 10% 0%
FORMULA : EST. TOTAL CHARGES / LESS RAINY DAY CREDITS $167,280.00 $255,253.82 $217,325.00
RECOMMENDATION —
L HERBHY CERTIFY THE ABOVE TO BE THE CORRECT BIDS RECEIVED.
CAh 3 2007
MICH, FORBES, ASST. AUDITOR/PURCHASING DATE RUBEN GONZALEZ - PUBLIC WORKS DIV. DIRECTOR DATE

ﬂlmom\lc& i;,j(ka. by ol os/R0



“TIGgMmMmooOom» ST IaTmHEoOOm>

OTMTMoCOoO® >

ROMCO
DAILY

$7,800.00
$9,600.00
$20,625.00
$12,000.00
$12,600.00
$5,950.00
$7,875.00
$27,000.00
NIA
$17,250.00
$120,700.00

ROMCO
WEEKLY

$6.240.00
$7.200.00
$6,750.00
$2,250.00
$4,725.00
$3,150.00
$3,375.00
$12,150.00
NfA
$5,175.00
$51,015.00

ROMCC
MONTHLY

$4,680.00
$7,200.00
$6,750.00
$3,375.00
$4,725.00
$3,150.00
$3,375.00

ST IGMmMoOOTE > “TIoamMmoom>

OMMoOTOE >

NUECES
DAILY

$9.166.65
$9,666.60
$23,815.00
§15,504.00
$16,000.08
$3,494.35
$9,089.93
$30,666.40
$8,250.00
$18,900.00
$144 563.01

NUECES
WEEKLY

$7,333.32
$7,249 98
$7.800.00
$2,907.00
$6,000.00
$1,850.01
$3,900.00
$13,800.00
- $2,475.00
$6,670.00
$58,985.31

NUECES
MONTHLY

$5.500.00
$7,250.00
$7,800.00
$4,360.50
$6,000.00
$1,850.00
$3.,900.00

“ T I OTMOoOO® P CTINOTMOoOO@P

MO Om R

ANDERSON
DAILY

$7,875.00
$9,540.00
$19,250.00
$7,520.00
$10,800.00
$5,100.00
$7,350.00
$30,400.00
$7.050.00
$16,500.00
$121,385.00

ANDERSON
WEEKLY

$6,300.00
$7,185.00
$6,300.00
$1.410.00
$4,050.00
$2.700.00
$3,150.00
$13,680.00
"$2,115.00
$4,050.00
$51,840.00

ANDERSON
MONTHLY

§4,725.00
§7,155,00
$6,300.00
$2,115.00
$4,050.00
$2,700.00
$3,150.00



SUB TOTAL

RDC - DALY
ROC + WEEKLY
ROC- MONTHLY
RAINY DAY CREDITS TOTAL

TOTAL
DIFFERENTIAL wio "I"

NET W/Q "I

ROMCO
DALY

$6,075.00

N/A

$5,175.00
$44,505.00

$216,220.00

$12,170.00
$23,330.00
$13,440.00
$48,940.00

$167,280.00

$167.,280,00

NUECES
DALY

$6,900.00
$2.475.00
$5,670.00
$61.705.60

$255,253.82

NA

$255,253.82
$13,200.00

$242,053,83

ANDERSON
DAILY

$6,840.00
$2,115.00
$4.950.00
$44,100.00

$217.325.00

NIA

$217,325.00
$11,280.00

$206,045.00



