## **TABULATION**

ANNUAL BIDS - ROAD MACHINERY RENTAL # 1710 AS PER BIDS RECEIVED ON DECEMBER 8, 2015, AT 11:00 A.M.

BIDDER'S NAME AND	ROMCO	NUECES POWER EQUIP.	ANDERSON	
ADDRESS	312 PARK ST.,	1 INDUSTRIAL WAY,	P.O.BOX 662,	
DESCRIPTION	MERCEDES, TX. 78570	SAN BENITO, TX. 78586	PHARR, TX. 78577	
A. EXCAVATOR - SM.	((56) 565-0100	(956) 361-0066	(956) 781-5995	
1. Daily Rental	\$520.00	604444	4505.00	
2. Weekly Rental - per 7 days	→ \$520.00 → \$1,560.00	\$611.11 \$1,833.33	\$525.00	
3. Monthly Rental - per 30 days	\$1,580.00 \$4,680.00	\$1,833.33	\$1,575.00	
4. Rain Day credit - per day	\$520.00	\$5,500.00 N/A	\$4,725.00	
	\$320.00	NA	N/A	
B. EXCAVATOR - LRG.  1. Daily Rental	\$800.00	0005.55		
2. Weekly Rental - per 7 days	4000.00	\$805.55	\$795.00	
3. Monthly Rental - per 30 days	441100100	\$2,416.66	\$2,395.00	
4. Rain Day credit - per day	\$7,200.00 \$800.00	\$7,250.00 N/A	\$7,155.00 N/A	
O DOLLED Code Domestic Description				
C. ROLLER Single Drum Sheep Foot Vibratory 84" 9 Ton  1. Daily Rental	\$375.00	6422.22	A050.00	
2. Weekly Rental - per 7 days	→ \$375.00 → \$1,125.00	\$433.33 \$1,300.00	\$350.00	
3. Monthly Rental - per 30 days	→ \$1,125.00 → \$3,375.00	\$1,300.00 \$3,900.00	\$1,050.00	
4. Rain Day credit - per day	\$3,375.00	\$3,900.00 N/A	\$3,150.00 N/A	
	ψ313.00	N/A	N/A	
D. ROLLER Single Drum Sheep Foot Pneumatic w/ Vibratory 84" 9 Ton				
1. Daily Rental	<b>→</b> \$375.00	\$484.50	\$235.00	
2. Weekly Rental - per 7 days	→ \$1,125.00	\$1,453.50	\$705.00	
3. Monthly Rental - per 30 days	→ \$3,375.00	\$4,360.50	\$2,115.00	
4. Rain Day credit - per day	\$375.00	N/A	N/A	
E. ROLLER Smooth Drum Vibratory 74-84" 10-13 Ton				
1. Daily Rental	\$525.00	\$666.67	\$450.00	
2. Weekly Rental - per 7 days	<b>→</b> \$1,575.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,350.00	
3. Monthly Rental - per 30 days	→ \$4,725.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,050.00	
I. Rain Day credit - per day		N/A	N/A	
ROLLER Smooth Drum Vibratory 50-60" 4-6 Ton				
. Daily Rental	→ \$350.00	\$205.55	\$300.00	
. Weekly Rental - per 7 days	→ \$1,050.00	\$616.67	\$900.00	
. Monthly Rental - per 30 days	→ \$3,150.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,700.00	
. Rain Day credit - per day	\$350.00	N/A	N/A	
6. ROLLER Smooth Drum Pneumatic Nibratory 74-84" 10-13 Ton				
Daily Rental	\$375.00	\$433.33	6250.00	
. Weekly Rental - per 7 days	\$1,125.00	\$1,300.00	\$350.00	
. Monthly Rental - per 30 days	\$3,375.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,050.00 \$3,150.00	
Rain Day credit - per day	\$3,375.00	\$3,900.00 N/A	\$3,150.00 N/A	
WAYADADADA	-2//-00		1975	
. MOTORGRADER Daily Rental	0077.00	A		
Weekly Rental - per 7 days	\$675.00	\$766.66	\$760.00	
Monthly Rental - per 7 days	\$2,025.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,280.00	
Rain Day credit - per day	\$6,075.00 \$675.00	\$6,900.00 N/A	\$6,840.00 N/A	
			1865	
BACKHOE Daily Rental				
Weekly Rental - per 7 days	N/A	\$275.00	\$235.00	
Monthly Rental - per 30 days	N/A	\$825.00	\$705.00	
Rain Day credit - per day	N/A	\$2,475.00 N/A	\$2,115.00 N/A	
			1301	
FRONT END LOADER Daily Rental				
	→ \$575.00	\$630.00	\$550.00	
Weekly Rental - per 7 days Monthly Rental - per 30 days	→ \$1,725.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,650.00	
Rain Day credit - per day	→ \$5,175.00 \$575.00	\$5,670.00	\$4,950.00	
Tanana you day	φ3/3.00	N/A	N/A	
SC. % OFF LIST	20%	10%	0%	
RMULA : EST. TOTAL CHARGES / LESS RAINY DAY CREDITS	\$167,280.00	\$255,253.82	\$217,325.00	

MICHAEL FORBES, ASST. AUDITOR/PURCHASING

RUBEN GONZALEZ - PUBLIC WORKS DIV. DIRECTOR DATE

Awarded by Com. Ct. 04/05/2016

	ROMCO DAILY		NUECES DAILY		ANDERSON DAILY	
Α	\$7,800.00	Α	\$9,166.65	Α	\$7,875.00	
8	\$9,600.00	В	\$9,666.60	В	\$9,540.00	
С	\$20,625.00	С	\$23,815.00	С	\$19,250.00	
D	\$12,000.00	D	\$15,504.00	Ð	\$7,520.00	
£	\$12,600.00	E	\$16,000.08	Ε	\$10,800.00	
F	\$5,950.00	F	\$3,494.35	F	\$5,100.00	
G	\$7,875.00	G	\$9,099.93	G	\$7,350.00	
Н	\$27,000.00	H	\$30,666.40	н	\$30,400.00	
1	N/A	I	\$8,250.00	1	\$7,050.00	
J	\$17,250.00	J	\$18,900.00	J	\$16,500.00	
	\$120,700.00		\$144,563.01		\$121,385.00	
	ROMCO		NUECES		ANDERSON	
	WEEKLY		WEEKLY		WEEKLY	
Α	\$6,240.00	Α	\$7,333.32	Α	\$6,300.00	
8	\$7,200.00	В	\$7,249.98	В	\$7,185.00	
С	\$6,750.00	С	\$7,800.00	С	\$6,300.00	
D	\$2,250.00	D	\$2,907.00	D	\$1,410.00	
Æ	\$4,725.00	€	\$6,000.00	Е	\$4,050.00	
F	\$3,150.00	F	\$1,850.01	F	\$2,700.00	
G	\$3,375.00	G	\$3,900.00	G	\$3,150.00	
Н	\$12,150,00	H	\$13,800.00	Н	\$13,680.00	
1	N/A	1	\$2,475.00	1	\$2,115.00	
J	\$5,175.00	J	\$5,670.00 j		\$4,950.00	
	\$51,015.00		\$58,985.31		\$51,840.00	
	ROMCO		NUECES		ANDERSON	
	MONTHLY		MONTHLY		MONTHLY	
Α	\$4,680.00	Α	\$5,500.00	Α	\$4,725.00	
В	\$7,200.00	В	\$7,250.00	В	\$7,155.00	
С	\$6,750.00	С	\$7,800.00	C	\$6,300.00	
D	\$3,375.00	D	\$4,360.50	D	\$2,115.00	
E	\$4,725.00	Ε	\$6,000.00	E	\$4,050.00	
F	\$3,150.00	F	\$1,850.00	۴	\$2,700.00	
G	\$3,375.00	G	\$3,900.00	G	\$3,150.00	

	ROMCO DAILY			NUECES DAILY		ANDERSON DAILY	
	н	\$6,075.00	н	\$6,900.00	н	\$6,840.00	
	ı	N/A	1	\$2,475.00	1	\$2,115.00	
	J	\$5,175.00	J	\$5,670.00	J	\$4,950.00	
		\$44,505.00		\$51,705.50		\$44,100.00	
SUB TOTAL		\$216,220.00		\$255,253.82		\$217,325.00	
RDC - DAILY		\$12,170.00					
RDC - WEEKLY		\$23,330.00					
RDC- MONTHLY		\$13,440.00					
RAINY DAY CREDITS TOTAL		\$48,940.00		N/A		N/A	
TOTAL		\$167,280.00		\$255,253.82		\$217,325.00	
DIFFERENTIAL w/o "i"				\$13,200.00		\$11,280.00	
NET W/O "I"		\$167,280,00		\$242,053.83		\$206,045.00	

.